## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laurette Y. Vinson	04/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paragon Trade Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	80 Cutter Mill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Great Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11021	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D512505

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2123368000 Phone:

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10016 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34315/556

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett M. Pinkus

Total Attachments: 2 source=1Assign#page1.tif source=1Assign#page2.tif

500851139

**PATENT** REEL: 022629 FRAME: 0994

Docket No. 34315/556 U.S. Patent No. D512,505

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

# ASSIGNORS:

Full Name of Inventor:

Laurette Y. Vinson

Residence:

3888 Lake Ruby Lane, Suwanee, GA 30024, USA

Citizenship:

USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Paragon Trade Brands, LLC 80 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 500 Great Neck, New York 11021 USA

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

#### PATTERN FOR ABSORBENT GARMENTS

that was invented by ASSIGNOR, and which is found in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/193,257, filed on November 7, 2003, issued as U.S. Patent No. D512,505 on December 6, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 34315/556 U.S. Patent No. D512,505

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to Paragon Trade Brands, LLC as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

Gallette G. Clinson

Dota!

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/04/2009